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Steven Martins Committee to Elect Steven Martins

T, aa=w 2 TanfidaEs Committee Name
New Bedford Ward 2 Councilor Stacey Sousa
Fo=dos, Somrbe JosTedat Name of Committee Treasurer
273 Shaw Street - #3 49 Ivy Road
New Bedford, MA 02745 New Bedford, MA 02745
-------- 2I3dress Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $17,906.67
Total receipts this period: $13,960.00
Subtotal: $31,866.67
Total expenditures this period: $6,659.20
Ending Balance: $25,207.47
Total in-kind contributions this period: 50.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $524.26
Name of bank(s) used: Bank of America

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
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ority c¢r on behalf of
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pLa, e,FPlenuLED,

= campaign
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Signed under the penalties of perjury:.
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Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employe

3/6/2011 Adao, Ana $70.00

9 Mary Ann Way
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

3/7/2011 Afonso, Belinda $75.00
4 Amanda Lane
Acushnet, MA 02743

2/25/2011 Almeida, Adriano $105.00
55 Maryland Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

4/1/2011 Almeida, Nathaniel $75.00
16 Doolittle Ave.
Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/1/2011 Alves, Carl $70.00
148 Myrtle Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

3/9/2011 Alves, Paul $100.00
P.0O. Box 79549
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/1/2011 Alves, Victor $100.00
391 State Road
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/1/2011 Anderson, James $100.00
368 Front Street
Marion, MA 02738

3/14/2011 Arruda, Maria $70.00
54 Puritan Way
New Bedford, MA 02745

3/28/2011 Ashley, Diane $70.00
75 Oliver Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719
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Date

3/19/2011

3/23/2011

4/1/2011

4/1/2011

3/26/2011

3/29/2011

4/1/2011

3/20/2011

4/1/2011

2/25/2011

3/31/2011

4/1/2011

Name and Residential Address

Barbosa, Amalia
71 Ventura Lane
New Bedford, MA 02745

Bishins, Paul
181 Prospect Farm Road
Portsmouth, RI 02871

Bouley, Evelyn
12 Park Drive
Acushnet, MA 02743

Braz, Shawn
476 Brock Ave
New Bedford, MA 02744

Cabral, Rosa
5 Blueberry Lane
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Camara, Michael
P.O Box 51583
New Bedford, MA 02745

Cardoso, Fatima
1 Cameron's Way
Acushnet, MA 02743

Carvalho, Mavilde
31 Azalea Drive
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Chapter 25 Associated the Nat'l

DRIVE PAC of the Int'l Brotherhood

544 Main Street
Boston, MA 02129
80220

Coelho, Jessica
193 Dawson Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Coelho, Jessica
193 Dawson Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Colton, Ryan
5 Dickinson Dr.
Taunton, MA 02780
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Amount

$70.00

$350.00

$70.00

$100.00

$70.00

$300.00

$70.00

$70.00

$350.00

$70.00

$175.00

$105.00

Occupation and Employe

President
Bishins Reality

President
ABC Disposal - New Bed

Office Manager
Neighborhood Rent-A-Ca



Date

4/1/2011

4/14/2011

3/14/2011

3/14/2011

3/7/2011

3/11/2011

3/7/2011

4/1/2011

4/1/2011

4/1/2011

3/21/2011

3/23/2011

Name and Residential Address

Committee to Elect Bob Tavares
P.0O. Box 80234
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Committee to Elect John T.
Saunders

344 Cornell Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Committee to Elect Victor Pinheiro
540 Brock Ave
New Bedford, MA 02744

Committee to Re-Elect Joaquim Jack
Nobrega

18 Tremont Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Construction & Gen Laborers Union
Local #385 AFL-CIO

115 Alden Road

Fairhaven, MA 02719

Dasilwva, Gloria
3587 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Dasilva, Michelle
165 Deane Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

DeRossi Committee

224 0l1d Westport Road
Dartmouth, MA 02747
14741

Desmarais, Adam
74 James Street
Acushnet, MA 02743

Desousa, Jaime
8 Morgan Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Dias, Albino
16 Skyline Drive
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Faria, Atty. Walter
286 Union Street
New Bedford, MA 02740
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Amount

$70.00

$100.00

$70.00

$100.00

$175.00

$105.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

Occupation and Employe



Date

3/18/2011

3/10/2011

3/21/2011

3/21/2011

3/19/2011

3/11/2011

4/1/2011

3/1/2011

3/7/2011

3/7/2011

3/23/2011

3/20/2011

Name and Residential Address

Faria, Stephaine
19 Fairway Dr
Acushnet, MA 02743

Farland, Elizabeth
555 Lantern Ln.
New Bedford, MA 02740

Fernandes, Vera
938 Oakley Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Fernandes, Victor
17 Sears Lane
Acushnet, MA 02743

Ferreira, Ana
8 Ventura Ln
New Bedford, MA 02745

Ferreira, Antonio
9 Golf View Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

Furtado, Marlene
21 Rochambeau Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

George Rogers Campaign Committee

23 Robeson Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Gin, Kam
11 Norfolk Ave
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Glassman, Arthur
3540 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Gomes, Ana
124 Sylvia Street-Apt. 1
New Bedford, MA 02745

Gomes, Debra
2148 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Martins. Steven

Amount

$70.00

$350.00

$100.00

$350.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$100.00

$70.00

$120.00

$140.00

Occupation and Employe

Owner/office Manager
Thompson Farland, Inc.

President
Fernandes Masonery

Paralegal
Biogen IDEC Inc



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employe

3/2/2011 Gomes, Isaura $105.00
83 James Street
Acushnet, MA 02743

3/10/2011 Greater Southeastern Mass Labor $70.00
Council, AFL-CIO
556 Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740
Cynthia Rodrigues

4/1/2011 Jacques, Olga $70.00
12 Palmer Ct.
East Freetown, MA 02717

3/25/2011 Jorge, Charles $70.00
29 Davis Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

2/25/2011 Leal, James $100.00
17 Prince Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4/20/2011 ILevin, Clinton $70.00
441 Slocum Road
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/1/2011 Lopes, Maria $70.00
15 Francis Street
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

4/4/2011 Maclean, William $100.00
P.0. Box 230
Fairhaven, MA 02719

4/1/2011 Madeira, Paula $70.00
218 Richard Street
Dartmouth, MA 02748

4/1/2011 Magalhaes, Dr. John $150.00
5 William Bradford Ct.
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

3/18/2011 Mahoney, Mark $70.00
261 Pine Grove Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

3/21/2011 Martins, Avelina $105.00
316 Harwich Street
New Bedford, MA 02745
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Date

4/1/2011

3/15/2011

4/1/2011

3/17/2011

2/27/2011

3/15/2011

3/17/2011

3/14/2011

3/22/2011

4/1/2011

4/5/2011

3/15/2011

Name and Residential Address

Martins, Carmina
273 Shaw Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Martins, Darlene
20 Reservation Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

Martins, Jonathan
273 Shaw Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Melendez, Jose
71 Ventura Lane
New Bedford, MA

Mendes, Susan
171 Hadley Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Moura, Maria
23 Running Deer Road
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Oliveira, Bruce
119 Plymouth Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Pereira, Francisco
99 Eugenia Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Pereira, George
404 Bedford Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Pereira, Manuel
853 Pine Hill Drive
New Bedford, MA 02745

Provencher, David
1136 Chaffee Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Resendes, Kenneth
125 Holly Street
New Bedford, MA 02746
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Amount

$500.00

£70.00

$190.00

$70.00

$70.00

$175.00

$70.00

$100.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

$70.00

Occupation and Employe

Stitcher
Joseph Abboud Manufact



Date

3/3/2011

3/12/2011

3/10/2011

3/21/2011

3/2/2011

2/25/2011

3/2/2011

4/1/2011

7/20/2011

3/17/2011

3/5/2011

4/1/2011

Name and Residential Address

Retired Public Employees PAC
11 Beacon Street Suite 309

Boston, MA 02018
80153

Rodrigues, Carlos
26 Jordans Way
Westport, MA 02790

Rodrigues, Daniel

124 Sylvia Street - 2nd Floor

New Bedford, MA 02745

Sanches, Adriano
241 Princeton Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Sanches, Emilia
3 Laura Ln.
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Santos, Albert
36 Wood Duck Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

Sheet Metal Workers Local
17 People's Ctte

1157 Adams Street
Dorchester, MA 02124
80194

Sousa, Stacey
49 TVy Road
New Bedford, MA 02745

Tedesco, Frank
9 Rocky Pasture Road
Gloucester, MA 01930

Tetrault, Aaron
116 Foote Street
Fall River, MA 02724

Teves, Monica
62 Norman Street
New Bedford, MA 02744

The Bob Koczera Committee
7 Cottle Ln

East Freetown, MA 02717
11497

Martins. Steven

Union

Amount

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$70.00

$105.00

$500.00

$100.00

$70.00

$100.00

$200.00

$70.00

$70.00

Occupation and Employe

President
Acushnet Donuts, Inc

President
Hygrade Ocean Products

President
Fall River Pawn Broker



Date Name and Residential Address Amount Occupation and Employe

A/1/2011 The Committee to Elect Henry $35.00
Bousquet
228 Mt. Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

2/25/2011 Tobin, Paul $200.00 President
516 Belleville Avenue Cody & Tobin, Inc.
New Bedford, MA 02746

3/28/2011 USW D-4 MA NON-FEDERAL ACCOUNT $140.00
305 Cayuga Rd - Ste 175
Cheektowaga, NY 14225

3/22/2011 Vaz, Michael $70.00
2117 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

3/19/2011 Victorino, Cindy $70.00
194 Rockland Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

3/29/2011 Viveiros, Luis $70.00
114 Riverside Avenue - Apt. 208
New Bedford, MA 02746

3/19/2011 Walecka, Norris $100.00
202 Farmfield Court
Fairhaven, MA 02719

2/25/2011 White, Mark $70.00
867 Middle Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

3/22/2011 Wiley, Edward $105.00
155 Main Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Total Itemized Receipts $10,575.00
Total Unitemized Receipts $3,385.00
Total Receipts $13,960.00
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Date

2/28/2011

7/12/2011

2/20/2011

8/19/2011

6/13/2011

4/30/2011

6/14/2011

4/1/2011

4/7/2011

3/26/2011

2/20/2011

Martins.

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period
Committees mmst keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Name and Address

Accu Plus
118 Tarkiln Hill Road
New Bedford, MA 02745

Antonio's Restaurant
267 Coggeshall Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bay State Girls Softball
P.O. Box 30162
Acushnet, MA 02743

C.T.E. Linda Morad
4162 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Cabral Committee
212 Maple Street

New Bedford, MA 02740-3514

Canessa Committee
400 Prescott Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Day of Portugal
P.O. Box 40564
New Bedford, MA 02744

GSDJS
818 Montgomery Street
Fall River, MA 02720

New Bedford Sports Club
1790 Acushnet Ave
New Bedford, MA 02746

Prince Henry Society
P.O. Box 6726
New Bedford, MA 02742

Trucchis Supermarket
2941 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Steven

Amount

$94.57

$60.00

$65.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$150.00

$4,500.00

$200.00

$105.00

Purpose

Campaign Supplies

Catering - Senior
Event

Donation - Sponsor
Donation

11119 Contribution

14128 Contribution

Donation

Entertainment-Fundrais

er

Fundraiser

Donation

Postage



Date Name and Address

5/11/2011 Trucchis Supermarket
2941 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

4/18/2011 Verizon
P.0O. Box 1100
Albany, NY 12250

6/17/2011 Verizon
P.0O. Box 1100
Albany, NY 12250

Total Itemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Martins. Steven

Amount

$26.40

$168.81

$174.42

$6,294.20
$365.00
$6,659.20

Purpose

Postage

Phone

Phone



Schedule C: "In-Kind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
=mmst be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer

Total Itemized In-kind Contributions $0.00
Total Unitemized In-kind Contributions $0.00
Total In-kind Contributions $0.00
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Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previocusly and are still
ocutstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

3/29/2007 Steven Martins $130.77 Advertising
273 Shaw Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

8/31/2007 Steven Martins $393.49 Advertising
273 Shaw Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Total Outstanding Liabilities $524 .26
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